

SYMBIOSIS INTERNATIONAL (DEEMED UNIVERSITY)

(Established under section 3 of the UGC Act, 1956) Re-accredited by NAAC with 'A++' Grade | Awarded Category – I by UGC Founder: Prof. Dr. S. B. Mujumdar, M. Sc., Ph. D. (Awarded Padma Bhushan and Padma Shri by President of India)

Notification No. 1503

No. SIU/ U-28/2024/ 4987

4th December, 2024

Sub.: Reconstitution of Anti Ragging Squad at Off Campus Centre of Symbiosis International (Deemed University) at Hyderabad

Ref: Notification No. SIU/U-28/2024/795 dated. 15th February, 2024

WHEREAS, the Anti Ragging Squad at Off Campus Centre of Symbiosis International (Deemed University) at Hyderabad was constituted vide Notification No. SIU/ U-28/ 1086 dated 22nd December, 2021, in accordance with the Rule 3.2 of Chapter-3 of the Symbiosis International (Deemed University) [Curbing the Menace of Ragging] Rules, 2019 based on UGC (Curbing the Menace of Ragging in HEIs) Regulations, 2009 and Re-constituted vide Notification No. SIU/ U-28/ 1249 dated 17th January, 2023 & Notification No. SIU/ U-28/ 1339 dated 10th October, 2023 & Notification No. SIU/U-28/2024/795 dated.15th February, 2024;

2] AND WHEREAS, one of the students, Ms. Priyanka K. SIBM Hyderabad from the category (iv) has passed out and Mr. Anirudh Pratap Singh Yadav, SIT, Hyderabad has been nominated in his place on Anti Ragging Squad;

3] NOW THEREFORE, it is hereby notified for information of all concerned that the Anti Ragging Squad at Off Campus Centre of Symbiosis International (Deemed University) at Hyderabad is reconstituted as under:

(i) One Senior Professor of a Constituent from the Campus/ Location nominated by the Vice Chancellor. - Chairperson

Dr. Shivoham Singh, Associate Professor, Symbiosis Institute of Business Management (SIBM), Hyderabad

- (ii) One Associate Professor or Assistant Professor from the Campus/ Location, nominated by the Vice Chancellor.
 Member Dr. Y. Kishore Kumar, Assistant Professor, Symbiosis Law School (SLS), Hyderabad
- (iii) One Deputy Director or Assistant Director or Officer of Physical Education and Sports from the Campus/ Location, nominated by the Director of the Constituent/ Advisor of University Sports Board.

Ms. Beulah Koulage, Asst. Director of Physical Education & Sports, Department of Sports Recreation and Wellness (DSRW)

- (iv) Two students from different Constituents on the Campus/ Location, out of which one shall be a female student, nominated by the Head-Department of Student Welfare, by rotation as per the seniority of the Constituents on the Campus/ Location.
 - a) Ms. Jigyasa Shrivastava, SCMS, Hyderabad (Programme: B.B.A., PRN: 22022021024)



Notification No. 1503

Lavale, Pune 412 115, Maharashtra, India. | Tel.:+ 91-20-28116200 / 08 / 09 | Telefax. No.:+91-20-28116206 Email: info@siu.edu.in | Web: www.siu.edu.in



SYMBIOSIS INTERNATIONAL (DEEMED UNIVERSITY)

(Established under section 3 of the UGC Act, 1956) Re-accredited by NAAC with 'A++' Grade | Awarded Category – I by UGC Founder: Prof. Dr. S. B. Mujumdar, M. Sc., Ph. D. (Awarded Padma Bhushan and Padma Shri by President of India)

- b) Mr. Anirudh Pratap Singh Yadav. SIT, Hyderabad (Programme: Artificial Intelligence Machine Learning (AIML)., PRN: 24070722004)
- (v) One Non-Teaching staff, not below the rank of Office Superintendent, preferably a female, from a Constituent on the Campus/ Location, nominated by the Registrar.
 Member

Mr. J. Kavitha, Senior Co-ordinator, SLS, Hyderabad

(vi) Campus Administrator

- Member Secretary

The Campus Administrator, Hyderabad off Campus

All the members of the Anti Ragging Squad other than exofficio and the members of the teaching and non-teaching shall hold office for a term of two (2) years i.e. from 15th February, 2024 to 14 February, 2026 and membership of the students shall be for a term of one (1) academic year i.e. from 15th February, 2024 to 14 February, 2025.

A member shall cease to be a member of the Anti-Ragging Squad as soon as he ceases to belong to the category from which he became the member of the Anti-Ragging Squad.

The powers, functions & procedure to be followed for meeting(s) of the constituted Anti Ragging Squad at Off Campus Centre of Symbiosis International (Deemed University) at Hyderabad shall in accordance with rules thereof and amended from time to time.

Date: 4th, December, 2024

To: The Members of the Anti Ragging Squad at Off Campus Centre of Symbiosis International (Deemed University) at Hyderabad

Copy for information to: The Hon'ble Chancellor, Pro Chancellor, Vice Chancellor, Provost-FoMHS, Principal Director- Symbiosis, Advisor, Symbiosis, Deans of Faculties, Directors/ Heads, Deputy Directors/ Deputy Heads, Administrative Officers/ Assistant Administrative Officers/ Office Superintendents of Constituents/ Research Centres/ Support Departments/ Skills and Continuing Education Departments and Officers of the Symbiosis Society and Symbiosis International (Deemed University)

Notification No. 1503

Shejul

॥वसधैव कटम्बकम।